

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU & ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sumanta S.Bandopadhyay, adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Id. counsel appears for the respondent No.5. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. The other respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

List again on 16.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB