

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 653/2012

MOHAMED NIZAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 654/2012 (II-C)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T.archana, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) states that the matter has been listed after a long time and he has not been able to contact the appellant(s).

By way of last opportunity, re-list after three weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR