

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos. 585-588/2012

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL SALEEM RASITTU ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR (N/P)
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Ambali Vedasen, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Sarita Kumari, Adv. (N/P)
Mrs. Ritu Kumari Choubey, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR (N/P)

Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR (N/P)
Ms. T. Archana, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv. (N/P)Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR (N/P)
Mrs. Vithika Garg, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv. (N/P)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present for the parties when the matter is called out.

List after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR